Provisional KS2 Data

Reading Test

Gender

Disadvantaged

SEN

Prior
Attainment
at KS1

Mobility

All pupils

Girls

Boys

Disadvantaged

Other

No SEN
SEN Support

EHCP

Low
Middle

High

Mobile Pupils
Non-Mobile Pupils
At school since EY

Joined After EY

Cohort

31

19

12

10

21

26

10

13

29

17

Key Stage 2 2023 - Attainment & Progress Summary
St John's Catholic Primary School, Camborne (DfE: 3463)

School

% 'Expected
Standard’

83.9%

84.2%

83.3%

60.0%

95.2%

92.3%
50.0%

0.0%

57.1%
100.0%

92.3%

50.0%
86.2%
85.7%

82.4%

Average Scaled
Score

110.0

110.1

109.8

106.0

111.3

110.7

104.0

106.8
108.1

114.0

101.0
110.7
112.4

108.2

Cohort

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

NCER

NCER

NCER

5 5 5 5

% 'Expected
Standard’

72.6%

75.5%

69.9%

60.0%

78.1%

81.7%

44.8%

18.2%

31.3%

78.9%

97.3%

63.4%

73.9%

75.3%

68.2%

Comparator

Average Scaled
Score

105.1

105.6

104.6

102.4

106.2

106.4
99.4

97.7

97.3
104.6

111.3

103.7
105.1
105.3

104.4

corest:

="

Caution: Small Cohort/s (<11)

Gap between School &

Comparator
Pupil
A |
veras?:)rseca = Difference
(EXS)
4.5 1
3.6 0
4.6 0
- - 0
2.7 0
-2.7 0
3.7 2

Pupil Difference' figures in green indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil more than the comparator. 'Pupil Difference' figures in red indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil below the

comparator average.

guidance sheet.

NCER comparators are based on 477,806 pupils from 95 LAs, representing approximately 71% of the national cohort.

Produced by the Performance Data Team, Together for Families

corestats@cornwall.gov.uk (01872 327811)

All calculations include the application of 3 additional scaled score points where special consideration has been awarded. For details of comparators used please see the
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Provisional KS2 Data

Writing TA
All pupils
Girls
Gender
Boys

Disadvantaged

SEN

Prior
Attainment
at KS1

Mobility

Disadvantaged

Other

No SEN
SEN Support

EHCP

Low
Middle

High

Mobile Pupils
Non-Mobile Pupils
At school since EY

Joined After EY

Cohort

31

19

12

10

21

26

10

13

29

17

Key Stage 2 2023 - Attainment & Progress Summary
St John's Catholic Primary School, Camborne (DfE: 3463)

School

% 'Expected
Standard’

83.9%

84.2%

83.3%

60.0%

95.2%

92.3%

50.0%

0.0%

57.1%

90.0%

100.0%

0.0%

89.7%

92.9%

76.5%

% Greater Depth

19.4%

21.1%

16.7%

0.0%

28.6%

23.1%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

0.0%

46.2%

0.0%

20.7%

28.6%

11.8%

Cohort

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

NCER

NCER

NCER

5 5 5 5

Comparator

% 'Expected
Standard'

71.0%

77.6%

64.6%

58.0%

77.3%

82.6%

33.9%

12.1%

24.4%

79.5%

97.2%

64.5%

71.6%

73.6%

65.4%

% Greater Depth

13.2%

16.5%

10.1%

6.6%

16.2%

16.1%

3.0%

1.1%

0.3%

4.9%

37.0%

8.4%

13.5%

14.3%

10.6%

corestats il

Caution: Small Cohort/s (<11)

Gap between School &

Comparator
Pupil Pupil
Difference Difference
(EXS) (GDS)
R
L+ ] o
[z ] o
0 0
s = ]
L2 L ]
0 0
0 0
IE
[+ ] o
0

L+ [ = ]
L= L s |
[ 2 J[ =z |
L+ I+ ]

Pupil Difference’ figures in green indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil more than the comparator. 'Pupil Difference' figures in red indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil below the

comparator average.

guidance sheet.

NCER comparators are based on 477,806 pupils from 95 LAs, representing approximately 71% of the national cohort.

Produced by the Performance Data Team, Together for Families

corestats@cornwall.gov.uk (01872 327811)

All calculations include the application of 3 additional scaled score points where special consideration has been awarded. For details of comparators used please see the
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Provisional KS2 Data

Maths Test
All pupils
Girls
Gender
Boys

Disadvantaged

SEN

Prior
Attainment
at KS1

Mobility

Disadvantaged

Other

No SEN
SEN Support

EHCP

Low
Middle

High

Mobile Pupils
Non-Mobile Pupils
At school since EY

Joined After EY

Cohort

31

19

12

10

21

26

10

13

29

14

17

Key Stage 2 2023 - Attainment & Progress Summary
St John's Catholic Primary School, Camborne (DfE: 3463)

School

% 'Expected
Standard’'

80.6%

84.2%

75.0%

40.0%

100.0%

88.5%
50.0%

0.0%

57.1%
80.0%

92.3%

50.0%
82.8%
85.7%

76.5%

Average Scaled
Score

105.2

106.0

103.8

101.0

106.4

106.0

98.7

99.8
103.9

108.3

106.0
105.2
105.5

104.9

Cohort

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

NCER

NCER

NCER

5 5 5 5

% 'Expected
Standard’

72.9%

72.3%

73.5%

58.8%

79.1%

82.6%

42.3%

16.4%

27.5%

80.0%

97.0%

62.3%

70.6%

73.0%

63.3%

Comparator

Average Scaled
Score

104.2

103.7

104.7

101.3

105.4

105.6
98.1

96.0

95.8
103.9

110.0

102.1
103.4
103.6

102.5

corest:

Caution: Small Cohort/s (<11)

="

Gap between School &

Comparator
Pupil
Averasg::i::aled Difference
(EXS)
2.3 2
-0.9 0
0.6 0
- - 0
0.0 0
-1.7 0
3.9 0
2.4 2

Pupil Difference' figures in green indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil more than the comparator. 'Pupil Difference' figures in red indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil below the

comparator average.

guidance sheet.

NCER comparators are based on 477,806 pupils from 95 LAs, representing approximately 71% of the national cohort.

Produced by the Performance Data Team, Together for Families

corestats@cornwall.gov.uk (01872 327811)

All calculations include the application of 3 additional scaled score points where special consideration has been awarded. For details of comparators used please see the
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Provisional KS2 Data

GPS Test

Gender

Disadvantaged

SEN

Prior
Attainment
at KS1

Mobility

All pupils

Girls

Boys

Disadvantaged

Other

No SEN
SEN Support

EHCP

Low
Middle

High

Mobile Pupils
Non-Mobile Pupils
At school since EY

Joined After EY

Cohort

31

19

12

10

21

26

10

13

29

17

Key Stage 2 2023 - Attainment & Progress Summary
St John's Catholic Primary School, Camborne (DfE: 3463)

School

% 'Expected
Standard’

80.6%

78.9%

83.3%

50.0%

95.2%

88.5%
50.0%

0.0%

57.1%
90.0%

92.3%

0.0%
86.2%
85.7%

76.5%

Average Scaled
Score

108.7

108.6

108.9

102.9

110.6

109.9

98.3

103.6
105.3

114.6

98.0
109.5
112.3

106.0

Cohort

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

NCER

NCER

NCER

5 5 5 5

% 'Expected
Standard’

72.3%

76.5%

68.2%

58.8%

78.1%

82.7%

37.8%

16.2%

26.3%

79.5%

98.0%

62.3%

69.6%

71.9%

62.7%

Comparator

Average Scaled
Score

104.9

105.7

104.1

102.1

106.1

106.5
97.9

96.4

96.0
104.4

111.6

102.4
103.8
104.0

102.8

corest:

Caution: Small Cohort/s (<11)

1

Gap between School &

Comparator
Pupil
Averasg::i::aled Difference
(EXS)
2.9 0
0.8 0
0.4 0
- = 0
3.0 0
3.2 2

Pupil Difference' figures in green indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil more than the comparator. 'Pupil Difference' figures in red indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil below the

comparator average.

guidance sheet.

NCER comparators are based on 477,806 pupils from 95 LAs, representing approximately 71% of the national cohort.

Produced by the Performance Data Team, Together for Families

corestats@cornwall.gov.uk (01872 327811)

All calculations include the application of 3 additional scaled score points where special consideration has been awarded. For details of comparators used please see the
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Provisional KS2 Data

Reading, Writing and
Maths

Gender

Disadvantaged

SEN

Prior
Attainment
at KS1

Mobility

All pupils

Girls

Boys

Disadvantaged

Other

No SEN
SEN Support

EHCP

Low
Middle

High

Mobile Pupils
Non-Mobile Pupils
At school since EY

Joined After EY

Cohort

31

19

12

10

21

26

10

13

29

17

Key Stage 2 2023 - Attainment & Progress Summary
St John's Catholic Primary School, Camborne (DfE: 3463)

School

% 'Expected
Standard’

77.4%

78.9%

75.0%

40.0%

95.2%

84.6%
50.0%

0.0%

57.1%
80.0%

92.3%

0.0%
82.8%
85.7%

70.6%

% 'High
Standard’

3.2%

5.3%

0.0%

0.0%

4.8%

3.8%
0.0%

0.0%

0.0%
0.0%

7.7%

0.0%
3.4%
0.0%

5.9%

Cohort

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE

DfE
DfE

DfE

NCER
NCER

NCER

5 5 5 5

Comparator

% 'Expected
Standard’

59.0%

62.5%

55.7%

43.9%

66.2%

69.8%
23.5%

8.4%

12.0%
60.5%

93.4%

48.4%
58.4%
60.5%

51.2%

% 'High Standard’

7.9%

9.0%

6.9%

3.2%

10.0%

9.7%
1.5%

0.5%

0.1%
1.5%

24.2%

5.1%
7.1%
7.4%

6.1%

corest:

="

Caution: Small Cohort/s (<11)
Gap between School &

Comparator
Pupil Pupil
Difference Difference
(EXS) (GDS)
L s J[ =
[ = ] o
[ = ] o
0 0
L s J[ =
L = J[_ =
e
0 0
[ = | o
[+ ] o
o [ =2 |
0 0
L 7 J[ =
L = J[_ =
[ = ] o

Pupil Difference' figures in green indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil more than the comparator. 'Pupil Difference' figures in red indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil below the

comparator average.

guidance sheet.

NCER comparators are based on 477,806 pupils from 95 LAs, representing approximately 71% of the national cohort.

Produced by the Performance Data Team, Together for Families

corestats@cornwall.gov.uk (01872 327811)

All calculations include the application of 3 additional scaled score points where special consideration has been awarded. For details of comparators used please see the
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Provisional KS2 Data Key Stage 2 2023 - Attainment & Progress Summary COI'GStZ ‘H
St John's Catholic Primary School, Camborne (DfE: 3463) i "
Caution: Small Cohort/s (<11)

School Comparator Gap Remember to check Corestats for more 2023 KS2 analysis,
including:
. % 'Expected % 'Expected . U] Pupil Listi
Science TA Cohort . Cohort . Difference upil Listings
Standard Standard
(EXS)
All pupils 31 90.3% DfE 79.9% |I|
ars 9 s oe  s2sw B
Gender
Boys 12 83.3% DfE 77.4% 0
Disadvantaged 10 80.0% DfE 68.1% I:l
Disadvantaged
Other 21 95.2% DfE 85.9% I:I
No SEN 26 96.2% DfE 90.1% I:l
. Includes KS2 results for your 2022/23 Year 6 cohort, along with
SEN SEN Support % 75.0% DfE ALt 0 their Early Years and KS1 results (if available)
EHCP 1 0.0% DfE 19.5% 0 Attainment Matrix
Low 7 e L e ]
Prior
Attainment Middle 10 100.0% LA 91.1% 0
at KS1
High 13 100.0% LA 98.8% 0
Mobile Pupils 2 50.0% LA 75.8% 0
Non-Mobile Pupils 29 93.1% LA 82.1% III
Mobility
i 0,

A2 EEee) Snes =1 14 92:9% LA 83.5% I:l Tables detailing how your KS2 cohort had performed in relation to
Joined After EY 17 88.2% LA 77.6% \:l their KS1 results

Pupil Difference' figures in green indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil more than the comparator. 'Pupil Difference' figures in red indicate a gap equivalent to at least one pupil below the
comparator average. All calculations include the application of 3 additional scaled score points where special consideration has been awarded. For details of comparators used please see the
guidance sheet.

Produced by the Performance Data Team, Together for Families corestats@cornwall.gov.uk (01872 327811) Page 7 of 8



